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up Iirdnstry in Bi (Kamataka)

NARSINGRAO
Will the Minister 0

TRY be pleased to state:

URYA ..
I DUS ..

'a) wh t f Bidar di t ict ( rnataka) is included in the list of o-Industry di -
trict; and

(b) if 0, what steps have been taken by Government to et up industrie in Bidar di trict?

HE M STER 0 STA 'f.E I THE
M Y 0 INDU T Y (S R VIR-
BHADRA SINGH): (a) and (b). Yes, ir, Infermatiori' on various s eps t en for indU$trialisation of Bidar District is given in t e Statement laid on the Table of the

- ouse. [Plac d in Library. See o. LT·
6116/83].

.::. ,

PI outlay for ta~s for 1983-84

2 4. UNWAR AM: Will the
Mini ter of PLANN! G b pIe d to 'state the plan outlay for the different tatee for the year 1983-84 with pedal
-reference to the pI n for we1fare of Sche-
cduled Ca te and Scheduled Tribes?

T MINISTER 0 PL ING
( SH I S. B. CHAVAN): A tat ment howing the outlays on the Annual Plan of the States for 1983·84 is laid on the T ble of the Hou e. The d taBs would be in~icated in the Annual PI n docunlent which will 1,Je pI cetl before Parliament as soon as pos ible after the presentation of
t he State Budgets.

Statement

Annual Plan '1983-84 Outla.vs

tates

• 1

, ndhra Prade h

Assam·
Bihar _

(Rs. cores)
Agree
Outlay

826-00

238- o·
681·00

!a

Gqjarat. 9<>0'00

Haryana 407-00

Himachal Pradesh 14 ·00

Jammu shmir 185'00
Karnataka 575'00

erala 320'00

Madhya Pradesh 855·00
Maharashtra. 1500'00

Manipur 52·S0
Meghalaya 56"32
Nagaland 51'00
Ori sa . 345'00

Punjab 44-°'00
Rajasthan 4°1'00
Sikkim 30 "50

TamilNadu . 845·00

Tripura 58-00

Uttar Prad h 129°'00 ••
West Bengal . 54°'00

Total States 1°736.62

• Yet to be decided.

•• Rs. '375 Cl'orc In )udin BiJl Aur. outlay of Rs. 85 eror

Increas in incidents of viol~rlce a "os weaker ectioD '.

ini-
d to

(a) whether Government h made ny an lysi of the increasin incident of violence again t tbe weaker ection of the ociety including Harijan . Mu lim tc.;

, the detail of tb na]y •
m
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( c ) if not, the reasons for not makin~
such an analy is; and

( d) whether Government propose to make such a study in the future, if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI

IHAR RANJAN LASKAR): (a) to
( d) . The factors re pon ib Ie for ° such violence particularly against Scheduled Castes are ocio-economic in nature have been analy ed in the U mon Home Minister's
D. O. letter No. lil. 1101114180-NID(D)
dated 10-3-80 a copy of which has already been laid on the Table of the Lok Sabha in reply to the Unstarred Question No.
1077 dated 19-3-80.

s regards crimes on Mu lirns, the Government feel that communal disharmony is not merely a law and order problem .but i indicative of cau e deeply rooted in cultural, social, economic and other factors. In this context, the Governments of A.ndhra Pradesh, Bihar, Maharashtra, Uttar Pr de hand Gujarat have been advi ed to con titute Working Groups for an indepth study of the communal problem in certain sensitive areas.

~A ~ ;fm~ f~~ " ~"ifr
~~ f~

288 6. 'It em ~;:i ~: Cfllor
Co

~~ ~ ti~~T lf~ il"CfR CflT ii'q"T Cfl~ IT fin:

( 'fI' ) CflfT lf~ ~ ~ ~ fen ~T\if~?iTi{
~~~q"{ f~~ if ~:a ~ ~lf C1lT
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( ) ~~ ~t 1 ~T ~ij an~ +T' W'i"'
f~ ~~f..~T ~~~~fcti<1T~;

~cfel'Gf srf~~~ Cf'T
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~ ~ f~ ~ m'filf en itf
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(en) ~T ~t
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('1') ri~ur ~~ it ~'T iU '
g~T ~ cr~ m-l'i ~' lfT"{ ctIT \iH (~ ~, o

lfl'i'f')7.f ~ ~f~ :qT~iTaT f~q)i Clfi'T
ij r~m, \3~ \l \if fGltT \ifTQ; tTl I

('tt) ~;; ~f;r\if \l"~l"{) CflT \3'ttlfltf
~T smrr-mf¥.Tifi \jtfl~tnH q~
ft:f,f~ ar;w I

Pension to freedom fighters of Maha.
r hfr

2887. SHRI A. T. PATIL: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased, to state:

(a) whether some cases for freedom fighters pen ion from District Raigad, Maharashtra State are pending with the Government of India if so, the particular threeof;

(b) the reasons for delay in finali ing these cases; and

(c) the time by which these are likely to 'be disposed of?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN tHE
MINISTRY OF FlOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
P. YEN TASUBBAIAH): (a) to (c) .
Ye , Sir, 63 cases for grant of Sanunan Pen ion are awaiting finalisation £ronl Di tr'ct Raigad of Mahar htra State for want of State veTification/entitlement re ..
ports andlor necessary information I docu" ments from the app.licants. ' These cases wou.l~ be finalised s soon as the same is received.

